Legal Notice

WHEREAS the Board of Fire Commissioners is required to adopt a proposed budget at least 21 days before October 17, 2023, so that it is available for public inspection prior to the budget hearing.

NOW, therefore, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Fire Commissioners of the North Massapequa Fire District will hold the Annual Fire District Budget Hearing to be conducted with reference to the Annual Fire District Budget for fiscal year 2024 on Tuesday, October 17, 2023, commencing at 7:00 p.m. at the Fire District Building located at 960 Hicksville Road, Seaford, New York 11783.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the aforesaid budget will be presented to the residents and taxpayers of the North Massapequa Fire District and to the Board of Fire Commissioners of the North Massapequa Fire District, for their respective consideration at this public hearing and for the purpose of considering the said resolution and hearing all persons interested in the subject concerning same on Tuesday, October 17, 2023 commencing at 7:00 p.m. at the Fire District Building located at 960 Hicksville Road, Seaford, New York 11783.

NOW, therefore, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Fire Commissioners of the North Massapequa Fire District in the Town of Oyster Bay, and County of Nassau, State of New York shall hold a special public meeting following the Budget meeting on October 17, 2023, at Fire District Building, 960 Hicksville Road, Seaford, New York 11783.

Board of Fire Commissioners North Massapequa Fire District Town of Oyster Bay

Dated: October 2, 2023 Seaford, New York

ATTEST: Nicholas T. Paolucci Fire District Secretary